
SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
NSWC,SECTOR-15 GANDHINAGAR 

AUCTION NOTICE 
Public Auction of condemned government vehicals will be conducted on behalf of the president of 
India by the Dy. Director I/C , Sports Authority of India, Gandhinagar as per schedule below  
 Sr 
No 

Venue of Auction Name of vehicle to 
be auctioned  

Security 
Deposit 

Date & time of 
Inspection 

Date & Time for 
Auction  

01 Sports Authority of 
India 
Netaji Subhash 
Western Centre, 
Sector-15 
Gandhinagar 
 

(1)Ambassador Car  
( Diesel) 
 
GJ-18-A-3714  
(2)Bajaj Auto 
Rickshaw (Petrol) 
GJ-01- G-1591 
 
(3)DCM Toyato Mini 
Bus (Diesel) 
DBP-1436  

Rs 3000/- 28-5-2018 to  
30-5-2018  

31-5-2018  

 
TERMS & CONDITIONS 

 
1- The perspective bidders can inspect the vehicle to be auctioned at site between 10.00 hour 

to 13.00 hours on 28-5-2018 to 30-5-2018 kept near girls hostel, Sports Authority of India, 
Netaji Subhash Western centre, Sector-15 Gandhinagar 

2- The bidder will have to deposit a sum of Rs  3000/-   as EMD either in cash or DD with the 
cash against proper receipt against in favour of the Regional Director, Sports Authority of 
India, Sector-15 Gandhinagar before taking part in the Auction  

3- The bid amount offered by the bidder shall be vehicle wise as is where basis 
4- After completion of the auction, the EMD shall be refunded to all the bidders through RTGS 

except the highest bidder. The bidders will acknowledge the receipt of EMD duly signed. 
5- The highest bidder will have to pay a minimum amount of 25 % of his final bid amount in 

cash/DD in favour of the Regional Director, Sports Authority of India, Gandhinagar payable 
at Gandhinagar at the office of SAI Gandhinagar immediately after the fall of hammer. 

6- In case the highest bidder fails to the deposit the amount as in clause No-5 above the 
earnest money  deposited by him will be forefeited and no claim whatsoever shall be 
entertained by the department  

7- The Dy.Director I/C, Sports Authority of India reserves the rights to reject any one or all bids 
without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

8- The balance amount of the bid to be deposited by the higher seller within 7 days from the 
date of offer order by the acceptance of the bid. 

9- The successful bidder shall be permitted to take delivery of the materials after showing the 
receipt of the balance payment. 

10- Cost of labour and transportation etc. For the removal of all auction vehicle shall be borne 
by the bidder whose bid has been accepted and no claim shall be entertained on this 
accounts  

11- The highest bidder will have to acknowledge the receipt of vehicle while taking it out from 
the campus. 

12-  The court of Gandhinagar will have the exclusive Jurisdiction to try the disputes or any 
litigation. 
 
 

Dy. Director I/C  
SAI Gandhinagar   



 
SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

NETAJI SUBHASH WESTERN CENTRE 
SECTOR-15 GANDHINAGAR(Guj)Phone-079-23223182 

Fax- 079-23222441 E mail-rd.sai.nswc@gamil.com 
 

AUCTION NOTICE 
 
NO-SAI/NSWC/GANDHINAGAR/Auction /2018-19                                                         DATE-23-5-2018  
 
SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA, Netaji Subhash Western centre, Sector-15 Gandhinagar -382016 
invites   Auctioneers (agencies) for the sale of following three  condemned  vehicles through Public 
Auction as per detailed given below 
 
Sr No Name of vehicle  to be auctioned  

 
Year of manufacture 

01 Ambassador Car (Diesel ) 
GJ-18 –A 3714 

     Feb-  2000 

02 Auto Rikshaw (Bajaj make petrol) 
GJ-01-G 1591 

    July -  1990 

03 DCM Toyato Mini Bus (Diesel) 
DBP- 1436  

    Aug-  1988  

 
Date & Time of Inspection by the Auctioner - 28-5-2018 to 30-5-2018 ( 10.00 Hours to 13.00 Hours) 
 
Date & time for Auction- 31-5-2018      (15.00 Hours)  
 
 Before taking part in auction, EMD amount of Rs 3000/- has to be deposited by the 
agency/auctioneer in cash with the cashier against proper receipt or through DD in favour of 
Regional Director, Sports Authority of India, Gandhinagar. The Auction/agency may also submit the 
photo ID and address proof in the form of Adhar card and Pan card along with complete address.   
 
The detailed terms & conditions are available in website www.sportsauthorityofindia.nic.in  and shall 
also be announced before auction 
 
 
 

Deputy Director I/C  
SAI GANDHINAGAR   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:mail-rd.sai.nswc@gamil.com
http://www.sportsauthorityofindia.nic.in

